

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Municipality of Virac
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	T/F-2021-01-019	Repair of Motorpool located at Motorpool Compound, Gogon, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Gogon, Virac, Catanduanes	MIKHAELA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	Aldrin T. Tapel / District 2, San Miguel, Catanduanes	497,870.59	April 6, 2021	45
2	T/F-2021-01-018	Repair of Virac Sports Center located at Rawis, Virac, Catanduanes	1,500,000.00	Rawis, Virac, Catanduanes	VIRAC NRC CONSTRUCTION	Napoleon R. Co / San Pedro, Virac, Catanduanes	1,434,770.60	April 6, 2021	75
3	T/F-2021-01-016	Repair of Slaughterhouse located at Bigaa, Virac, Catanduanes	1,000,000.00	Bigaa, Virac, Catanduanes	ECO BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marieta B. Tablizo / San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	997,774.60	April 6, 2021	45
4	T/F-2021-01-015	Repair of Multi-Purpose Cum Evacuation Center located at San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	250,000.00	San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	ECO BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marieta B. Tablizo / San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	249,687.25	April 6, 2021	30
5	20%EDF-2021-03-092	Road Concreting located at Sitio Yungao, Talisoy, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Talisoy, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	498,761.82	April 12, 2021	45
6	20%DF-2021-03-101	Road Concreting located at Calabnigan, Virac, Catanduanes	485,000.00	Calabnigan, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	483,139.60	April 12, 2021	45
7	20%LDF-2021-03-094	Road Reblocking at Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	GG CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Cresente Glenn A. Sosito / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	475,451.24	April 12, 2021	45

8	20%LDF-2021-03-095	Repair/Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building located at Hawan Grande, Virac, Catanduanes	300,000.00	Hawan Grande, Virac, Catanduanes	GG CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Cresente Glenn A. Sosito / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	285,461.70	April 12, 2021	30
9	20%LDF-2021-03-094	Road Reblocking located at San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	NQA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Nelson Q. Ang / Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	498,444.90	April 12, 2021	45
10	20%LDF-2021-03-100	Road Reblocking located at JMA Puniton, Virac, Catanduanes	278,919.00	JMA Puniton, Virac, Catanduanes	TNB BUILDERS	Teresa N. Barcelona / Daraga, Albay	278,584.75	April 12, 2021	30
11	101-2021-03-099	Repair/Improvement of Sangguniang Bayan Building located at Virac, Catanduanes	3,000,000.00	Virac, Catanduanes	ECO BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marieta B. Tablizo / San Isidro Village, Virac, Catanduanes	2,789,447.04	April 12, 2021	150
12	T/F-2021-04-167	Repair & Rehabilitation of Old PNB Building located at LGU Compound, Salvacion, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Salvacion, Virac, Catanduanes	AL-JON CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Alexander Ang Hung / Sipi, Bato, Catanduanes	499,206.22	May 3, 2021	45
13	20%LDF-2021-04-168	Repair/Rehabilitation of Health Centers located at Various Barangays of Virac, Catanduanes	3,100,000.00	Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	3,096,637.64	May 3, 2021	240
14	20%DF-2021-04-169	Repair/Rehabilitation of Day Care Centers located at Various Barangays of Virac, Catanduanes	1,400,000.00	Virac, Catanduanes	TRI-EX TOWER COMPANY, INC.	Vincent V. Villaluna / 75 General Ordoñez, Marikina Heights, Marikina City	1,389,222.90	May 3, 2021	105
15	T/F-2021-01-022	Repair of Virac Market Roofings located at Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	280,000.00	Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	NVR CONSTRUCTION	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	274,994.96	May 3, 2021	15
16	20%LDF-2021-04-070	Road Concreting located at P. Panti St., Calatagan, Virac, Catanduanes	750,000.00	Calatagan, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	747,822.38	May 17, 2021	30
17	(20%)LDF-2021-05-248	Road Concreting located at Pajo Baguio, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Pajo Baguio, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	499,492.08	June 23, 2021	30
18	(20%)LDF-2021-05-249	Road Reblocking located at Hawan Ilaya, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Hawan Ilaya, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	498,995.37	June 23, 2021	30

19	(20%)LDF-2021-05-250	Road Shouldering located at Sto. Cristo, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Sto. Cristo, Virac, Catanduanes	NQA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Nelson Q. Ang / Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	499,468.02	June 23, 2021	45
20	(20%)LDF-2021-05-251	Construction of Box Culvert located at Tubaon, Virac, Catanduanes	2,000,000.00	Tubaon, Virac, Catanduanes	AFC BUILDERS	Francis Z. Camano / Sitio Binagasbasan, Paraiso, San Miguel, Catanduanes	1,992,842.23	June 23, 2021	90
21	(20%)LDF-2021-05-252	Construction of Small Water Impounding and Irrigation Canal located at Sto. Niño, Virac, Catanduanes	500,000.00	Sto. Niño, Virac, Catanduanes	ZEUS TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Rebecca T. Albaniel / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	499,471.16	June 23, 2021	45

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

RICHELDA V. ARGUELLES

BAC Secretariat Head

HENRY M. QUIÑONES

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Municipality: Virac
 2nd Quarter, CY 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
T/F-2020-12-820	Supply and Delivery of Hardware and Other Materials for the Installation of Payao	446,600.00	ASIAN TRADING	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	445,800.00	April 12, 2021
T/F-2020-12-823	Supply and Delivery of Palay Hybrid Seeds, Fertilizers and other materials	1,496,000.00	JOZA ENTERPRISES	Oswaldo Dela Cruz De Leon / Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	1,490,400.00	April 12, 2021
101-2021-03-085	Supply and Delivery of Construction and Hardware Materials	460,025.00	ASIAN TRADING	Noel R. Vargas / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	459,845.00	April 12, 2021
101-2021-03-090	Supply and Delivery of High Definition CCTV Surveillance System including installation and Configuration & Free maintenace for 18 months	2,060,730.00	JLS TRADING	Florence D. Regalado / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	2,059,030.00	April 12, 2021
101-2021-03-068, 112 to 117, 119 to 125, 127 to 133, 135 to 136 and 160	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies, Office Equipment, Info. amd Communication Tech. Equip., Technical and Scientific Equip., Other Machinery and Equip and Other Supplies and Materials	3,065,958.00	A3 GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Elvira S. Antonio / Rawis, Virac, Catanduanes	3,053,118.00	April 26, 2021
101-2021-03-137, 140 to 142, 144 to 147	Supply and Delivery of Janitorial Supplies	262,420.00	TMDEE ENTERPRISES	Rechie E. Toyado / Gogon Centro, Virac, Catanduanes	259,150.00	April 26, 2021
101-2021-03-151 101-2021-03-152	Supply and Delivery of Biologics and Agricultural Supplies and Materials	390,492.00	JOZA ENTERPRISES	Oswaldo Dela Cruz De Leon / Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	389,059.00	April 26, 2021
T/F-2021-12-817	Supply and Delivery of 22-Footer Motorized Fiberglass Banca	2,485,000.00	NAGAS FIBERGLASS & FABRICATION SHOP	Hilario N. Rivera / Barangay Nagas, Oas, Albay	2,485,000.00	April 26, 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
20%LDF-2020-10-734, 20%LDF-2020-10-735, 20%LDF-2020-10-736	Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Equipments	4,482,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION	Ian O. America / Room 202 Armon's Building, Kamias Road cor. Anonas St., Quezon City	4,481,000.00	April 26, 2021
101-2021-04-163 LDRRMF-2021-03-106	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies and Materials	237,190.00	BESTFRIEND'S CYBER NET ENTERPRISES	Domingo M. Santelices, Jr. / Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes	233,731.00	May 3, 2021
101-2021-04-179	Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Supplies and Materials	1,131,000.00	JLS TRADING	Florence D. Regalado / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	1,129,650.00	May 24, 2021
101-2021-04-175 101-2021-04-174	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies and Medicines	1,272,871.17	LEECARE DISTRIBUTORS	Leah L. Mediavillo / B1 L3 La Playa Subd., Bonot, Legazpi City	1,272,828.53	May 24, 2021
101-2021-04-183 101-2021-04-200	Supply and Delivery of Vehicle Spare Parts	587,935.00	NEW VIRAC ORIENTAL HARDWARE & AUTO SUPPLY, INC.	Napoleon R. Co / San Pedro, Virac, Catanduanes	587,920.00	May 24, 2021
101-2021-04-178	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Supplies and Materials for Streetlights	568,605.00	VIRAC JUNCTION HARDWARE	Nelson Q. Ang / Sta. Cruz, Virac, Catanduanes	568,300.00	May 24, 2021
101-2021-04-180	Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Supplies and materials and Tilapia potential breeders (Establishment of Brush Parks	252,000.00	JOZA ENTERPRISES	Oswaldo Dela Cruz De Leon / Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	250,469.00	May 24, 2021
LDRRMF-2021-05-208, LDRRMF-2021-05-209	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies and Other Supplies	1,182,095.00	MEDICATUS PHARMA DISTRIBUTOR	Johna M. Poot / #396 Washington St., Binatagan, Ligao City	1,177,966.50	May 31, 2021
LDRRMF-2021-05-212	Supply and Delivery of Modular Evacuation Tent/Cubicle Tent Indoor/Emergency Foldable Tent	350,000.00	A3 GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Elvira S. Antonio / Rawis, Virac, Catanduanes	347,500.00	May 31, 2021
T/F-2021-04-162	Supply and Delivery of Food Commodities	804,460.00	ZIAN ENTERPRISES	Shana Rose R. Razon / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	804,113.25	May 31, 2021
101-2021-05-220	Supply and Delivery of Food Commodities	441,647.00	ZIAN ENTERPRISES	Shana Rose R. Razon / San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes	441,476.50	May 31, 2021
101-2021-05-230	Supply and Delivery of Office Equipment, Info and Comm. Tech Equipment	234,900.00	TRI-STAR PRESS AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Fernan A. Gianan / Calatagan Proper, Virac, Catanduanes	234,594.00	May 31, 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
LDRRMF-2021-03-104, LDRRMF-2021-03-105	Supply and Delivery of Rescue Supplies and Rescue Equipment	396,100.00	TMDEE ENTERPRISES	Rechie E. Toyado / Gogon Centro, Virac, Catanduanes	395,810.00	May 31, 2021
(T/F)-2020-12-822	Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Supplies and Materials (Vegetable Seeds and other Farm inputs)	1,998,135.00	JOZA ENTERPRISES	Oswaldo Dela Cruz De Leon / Concepcion, Virac, Catanduanes	1,734,485.00	June 21, 2021
101-2021-05-260	Supply and Delivery of Military Equipment and Supplies	799,950.00	JLS TRADING	Florence D. Regalado / San Pablo, Virac, Catanduanes	799,125.00	June 21, 2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

RICHELDA V. ARGUELLES

BAC Secretariat Head

HENRY M. QUIÑONES

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Municipality: Virac
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
	NONE								

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

RICHELDA V. ARGUELLES
BAC Secretariat Head

HENRY M. QUIÑONES
BAC Chairperson